| Client/Matter No. 33-1151 | | |
|---|---|---|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below: | | |
| Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date: | 2. Name and Add | ress of receiving Party(ies): |
| JOHN D. INTAGLIATA KENT A. KEKEIS | Name: | ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC. |
| | Internal Address: | SUITE 1100 |
| | Street Address: | 35 EAST WACKER DRIVE |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | City: | CHICAGO |
| ☐ Yes ☒ No | State: | ILLINOIS |
| | Country: | U.S.A. Zip: 60601 |
| | Additional name(s) and | l addresses attached? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Data(s): John D. Introdicto August 20, 2007, and Kanada K. I. i. a. | | |
| Execution Date(s):John D. Intagliata-August 20, 2007; and Kent A. Kekeis-August 17, 2007. Assignment Change of Name Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger | ☐ Joint R | esearch Agreement |
| Government Interest Assignment Other | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/809,242 This docum | nent is being filed togeth B. Patent No.(s) | er with a new application. |
| Additional numbers att | ached? 🗀 Vás 🕅 No | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | |
| BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR | 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> |
| CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax | Authorized to be check Authorized to be check 1925. | narged by credit card. narged to Deposit Account No. 23- |
| | ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (gov | rernment interest not affecting title) |
| | 8. Payment Informat | lon: |
| | a. Credit Card: La Exp | st 4 Numbers piration Date |
| | b. | |
| | , 100 V 1250 V 351 | Manie. Dilling Holer Gilson & Lione |
| 9. Signature: | September 4 | |
| Andrew D. Stover, Reg. No. 38,629 | Date Total number of pages | |
| Andrew D. Stover, Reg. No. 38,629 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover short) should be faved to (501) 202 at 40 | | |

Case No. 33-1151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John D. Intagliata and Kent A. Kekeis, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SELF-RIGHTING POST AND METHOD FOR THE ASSEMBLY AND USE THEREOF", for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 31, 2007 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/809,242;

WHEREAS, Energy Absorption Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1100, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the provisional patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignce is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

PATENT REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0649

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

13123214299

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF PLACET

I, ROBERT R. HARRAN Jr. _____, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that John D. Intagliata, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ZoTh day of August 2007.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL ZZ , 200 9



8-17-07

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF COOK

I, CHARLOTTE H. CASTINE, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kent A. Kekeis, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, day of hand and Notarial Seal, 2007.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/05/09

Charlotte C. Castine

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0651